A-10-i
CHAPTER A-10
Revised July 2020
    DRAWINGS
INDEX
10.1 GENERAL
10.1.1 Purpose and Scope
10.2 APPLICABLE PUBLICATIONS

10.9.1   General
10.9.2 Title Blocks
10.9.3  Numbering System
10.10 DRAWING REVISIONS
10.10.1 Amendment Drawings
10.10.2 Added Drawings
10.10.3 Deleted Drawings
10.10.4 Modification Drawings
10.11 SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS
EXHIBITS
Exhibit A-10-1  A-E Title Block- Sheet Identification and Project Information Block
Exhibit A-10-2  A-E Title Block- Management Block
Exhibit A-10-3  Sample Revision Block
Exhibit A-10-4  Cover Sheet
Exhibit A-10-5  Cover Index Sheet
Exhibit A-10-6  Index Large Projects
Exhibit A-10-7  Border Sheet
Exhibit A-10-8  Checklist for Final Submittal
Exhibit A-10-9  Typical Drawing Set
A-10-1
CHAPTER A-10
DRAWINGS
10.1 GENERAL.
10.1.1 Purpose and Scope.  This chapter sets forth criteria and standards to enable
designers and drafters to prepare a clear, uniform set of design drawings and illustrations.
Unless specifically noted in the A-E’s scope of work, the standards for drawing presentation
contained in this chapter shall be used in the preparation of all drawings required in a
contract. Drawings shall be prepared with the expectation that the construction will be able
to construct the facility without any additional assistance and/or without the necessity for
modifications to correct design deficiencies.  Drawing submittals shall also be detailed to the
extent that an accurate cost estimate can be prepared and shop drawings can be checked.
Special consideration has also been given to the reproduction processes, and plotting
equipment. If Building Information Modeling (BIM) is required, Chapter A-16, Building
Information Modeling sets forth criteria and standards for preparation of a complete and
functional BIM model.
10.2 APPLICABLE PUBLICATIONS. The publications listed below, hereinafter referred to by
basic designation only, shall be used when preparing drawings.  In each case, the most
current edition existing at the beginning of the design shall be used.
A/E/C CAD Standard Release 6.1 dated August 2019 and Graphics Standard Release 2.1
dated August 2019 available on Internet at
NOTE: The A/E/C Work Structure at the above website is a common environment that
can be used across agencies and engineering applications. This environment
contains folder structures, tools, and resource files that implement the A/E/C CAD
Standard and the A/E/C Graphics Standard documents. By utilizing one environment
across agencies and applications it will give greater consistency when delivering
A/E/C Standards-compliant deliverables.
ER 1110-1-8152 Engineering and Design Professional Registration and Signature on design
documents dated 24 January 2012
10.3 COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN (CAD).
10.3.1 CAD Requirements.  The following CAD file requirements will apply:
a. The design drawing files shall be created using guidance provided herein.  The CAD